ENROLL ONLINE

Current Families:

<u>Re-Enrollment Begins</u>: Mar 1st Enroll online @ RenWeb.com *Use current user name and password*

New Families:

<u>Open Enrollment Begins</u>: April 7th Enroll online at www.graceacademyrockwell.com *Click on the Admission tab*

Discounts Offered:

Annual Pay: 10% (due Aug 1)

Semi-Annual Pay: 3% (Due Aug 1 and Jan 1)

Sibling Discount: 10% (child 2) 15% (child 3) Preschool Students *After School: calculated in tuition pricing

Email Accounting Statements: Accounting statements will go out via email to parents when requested or when there is a balance due on your account.

GRACE ACADEMY

2023/2024 Rate Sheet

PROGRAMS OFFERED:

- PRESCHOOL AGES 2-5

- BEFORE & AFTER SCHOOL K-5TH

- SUMMER PLAYSCHOOL AGES 2-5

- SUMMER DAY CAMP K-7TH

CONNECT WITH US

Finance: tcale@graceacademyrockwell.com

Admissions: admissionsGA@graceacademyrockwell.com

FINANCE & ADMISSIONS OFFICE HOURS:

OPEN TUESDAY-THURSDAY 8AM-5:30PM CLOSED MONDAYS & FRIDAYS



6725 HWY 152E Rockwell, NC 28138 OFFICE 704-279-6683 FAX 704-279-6192 www.graceacademyrockwell.com

Important Dates

~ Summer Camps Begin–June 1, 2023

~ First Day of School- August 9, 2023

Enrollment Fees:

Preschool - \$125 each

Before and/or After School - \$75 each Summer Camp - \$75 per family

BOOK FEES:

Due May 31st

K2 - \$50

K3 - \$110

K4 - \$155

(Includes curriculum and craft fees)



TUITION PRICING:

Tuition is Paid Monthly

K2 and K2/3 Students

3 Day - Full Day \$535 5 Day - Half Day \$535 5 Day - Full Day \$725

<u>K3 Students</u> 3 Day - Full Day \$510

5 Day - Half Day \$510 5 Day - Full Day \$670

K4 Students

5 Day - Half Day \$510 5 Day - Full Day \$670

3 Day FULL day \$510 *The 3 day option is only available during the summer.

Before School 1st child: \$80 2nd child: \$55 After School 1st child: \$215 2nd child: \$175

Before & After School Combo:

1st child: \$265 2nd child: \$210

All Day Camp: \$40 per child per day

Part-Time ASC: \$150 per child ~12 days or less per month ~

Summer Day Camp: Rising 1st to 7th Grade

\$165 weekly

\$40 per day

Payments

~ Academic School Year Payments Due Aug 1 – May 1 For Preschool, Before & After School

~ Preschool Summer Payments are split into two equal payments due June 1 & July 1

~ Summer Camp is Paid Weekly

Payment Methods

- <u>Cash</u>: Use an envelope for cash payments; write the child's full name and dollar amount on the outside of the envelope.
- 2. <u>Checks</u>: payable to <u>Grace Academy</u>, include child's full name on memo line
- 3. <u>Credit Card</u>: payments made in finance office. Visa and Mastercard
- 4. PayNow: Renweb parents' page
- 5. Auto Draft: Contact finance office

Finance Fees

Late Tuition Payment: \$25.00 (assessed on the 10th of each month).

<u>Returned Check Fee</u>: \$35.00 (NSF checks and fees should be taken care of in cash)

Late Pick-up Fee:

Preschool: \$5.00 per child will be charged for each 5 minutes past closing (5:30) and at $\frac{1}{2}$ day pick-up (12:00noon)

After School: \$5.00 per child will be charged for each 5 minutes past closing (6:00pm)